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MINI TIRAMISÙ WITH MASCARPONE, 9 pieces, each 110g, quick frozen 
 

Article Number: 18000  
 

 cardboard boxes pallet 
EAN code 8000460018050  
Dimensions 398 x 240 x 70 mm height: 180 cm 
Weight: net 
  gross 

990 g 
1.300 g 

204,93 kg 
293 kg 

 

Packaging: pieces / cardboard boxes 9 
cardboard boxes / pallet 207 , 23 layer/pallet, 9 cardboard boxes/layer 
 

Product description: Lady fingers bisquits soaked into coffee and fresh mascarpone cheese cream decorated 
with cocoa, deep-frozen 
 

Ingredients: Biscuits (wheat flour, sugar, eggs, raising agents: E450, E500, E503, glucose syrup, 
flavor, salt), sugar, eggs, mascarpone 6% (milk), vegetable fats (palm and coconut), 
cream (milk), alcohol, sugar for dusting (dextrose, wheat starch, vegetable fats (palm and 
coconut), flavor), skimmed milk powder, glucose-fructose syrup, stabilizer: E420, 
vegetable fats (palm), cocoa, coffee, corn starch, vegetable margarine (vegetable fats 
(palm and sunflower), water, emulsifier: E471, salt, flavor), stabilizers: E440, E401, 
flavour, colour: caramel, rice starch, emulsifier: soy lecithin, thickener: E410, salt. 
May contain traces of peanuts, nuts, sulphur dioxide. 
 

Allergens: 
 

Gluten, egg, milk (incl. lactose) and soya. May contain traces of peanuts, nuts, sulphur 
dioxide. 

Preparation:: Before consumption let thaw at room temperature for about 30/60 minutes or by 
refrigerator approx. 3 hours. 
 

 

Microbiological values cfu / g: 
 

Limits 
Coliformi/Coliforme/coliforms/coliformes 100 

Escherichia coli 10 
Staphylococcus aureus 100 

Salmonella neg/25g 
Listeria monocytogenes neg/1g 

 

Average nutritional energy kcal: 255 energy kJ: 1067 

values each 100g: fat: 11,6 g of which saturated:  8,2 g 

 carbohydrates: 31,4 g of which sugar: 23,5 g 
 proteins: 3,2 g   
 salt 0,17 g   
 

Best before: 
 

18 months by compliance with the prescribed temperature for storage and transport 
 

Residual term: 

 

12 months  

Storage: 
 
 

Transport: 

Store for 18 month at -18°C / 0°F or lower. 
Once defrosted do not refreeze. Store at +4°C and consume within 1-2 days. 
 

At a temperature of -18°C / 0°F or lower 
 
 


